effect.

40

Edgar Filing: CHICAGO PIZZA & BREWERY INC - Form DEF 14A

111

DILUTION

As of June 30, 2010, we had net adjusted tangible book value of $170.5 million, or $3.63 per share, after giving effect
to the sale of 24,000,000 (pre-stock split) shares of Common Stock issued in a rights offering to stockholders of record
on July 14, 2010, and a 1.88-for-1 stock split effected on October 19, 2010. After giving effect to the sale of
13,300,000 shares of common stock at a price of $16.00 per share, which is the mid-point of the initial public offering
price range on the cover page of this prospectus of $15.00 to $17.00 per share, deducting the estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, and assuming that the underwriters� overallotment option
is not exercised, the pro forma net adjusted tangible book value as of June 30, 2010 would have been $367.2 million
or $6.09 per share. This represents an immediate appreciation in net tangible book value of $2.46 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of net adjusted tangible book value of $9.91 per share to new investors. The
following table illustrates the pro forma per share dilution and appreciation as of:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 16.00
Net adjusted tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2010 $ 3.63
Increase in net adjusted tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in this offering $ 2.46
Pro forma net adjusted tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ 6.09

Dilution per share to new investors $ 9.91

Net tangible book value per share of our common stock is determined by dividing our tangible net worth, which
consists of tangible assets less liabilities, by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding. Dilution is
determined by subtracting the net tangible book value per share of common stock after this offering from the public
offering price per share. Dilution per share to new investors would be $9.63 if the underwriters exercised their
overallotment option in full.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of June 30, 2010, the differences between the number of
shares of common stock acquired from us, the total amount paid and the average price per share paid by the existing
holders of shares of common stock and by you in this offering, based upon an assumed initial public offering price of
$16.00 per share (the mid-point of the initial public offering price range on the cover page of this prospectus of $15.00
to $17.00 per share).

Pro Forma Shares Outstanding Total Consideration Average
Price

Per ShareNumber Percentage Amount Percentage
(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars, except percentages and per share data)

Existing stockholders 47,000,000 77.9 % $ 374,434 63.8 % $ 7.97

New investors 13,300,000 22.1 % $ 212,800 36.2 % $ 16.00

Total 60,300,000 100.0 % $ 587,234 100.0 % $ 9.74

41

Edgar Filing: CHICAGO PIZZA & BREWERY INC - Form DEF 14A

112

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The selected consolidated financial data set forth below as of December 31, 2007, 2008 and 2009 for each of the three
years in the period ended December 31, 2009 have been derived from our audited consolidated financial statements.
The selected consolidated financial data set forth below as of December 31, 2005 and 2006 and for the years then
ended have been derived from our unaudited consolidated financial statements. The selected consolidated financial
data as of June 30, 2010 and for the six months ended June 30, 2009 and 2010 are derived from our unaudited interim